DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED:12/10/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA IDENNTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/23/2014	
LAME OF PROVIDER OF SU		OTDEET ADDRES		
JAME OF PROVIDER OF SU DVERTON HEALTHCARE			55, CIT I, STATE, ZIP	
VERION HEALTHCARE	CENTER		'5684	
For information on the nursing	· ·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 0224 Level of harm - Minimal harm Residents Affected - Many	IDENNTIFICATION B. WING 05/23/2014 075408 PPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		s and ENTIALITY** mplement their policies and , 2, 6 and 5) Resident #1 was Resident #2. Resident #1 threw hot sident #2 wandered into Resident mt #6 had a history of [REDACTED]. She other residents and threatened to as assigned to the locked unit due to another residents' plates. This luded: 1. Physician orders DACTED]. Resident #1's most recent MDS dent #1 was assigned to the secure uses included staff monitoring his ears old, admitted on [DATE] with tt #2 exhibited wandering behaviors. A care ipury from wandering in an unsafe sport dated 04/29/14 indicated Resident of Resident #2's neck. A nursing the wall while punching the resident 2 said they worked the secured unit where require assistance with ADLs. They uired care, supervision, and monitor gned to two other hallways. They said get into it with Resident #2 more over lent #1 was admitted from a halfway tf #1 started picking on Resident #2. sidents were separated, Resident #2. sidents were separated, Resident #2. sidents were separated, Resident #2. sident secure unit //29/14 Resident #1 threw hot coffee on sident #2 did not suffer any injuries in the facility after the responsible he residents separated, but neither CNA. The DON said the facility ed additional staff on the unit. ider Investigation Report dated 2/14 at 7:25 p.m., CNA F and CNA G said secribed one altercation as Resident #1 were separated and the nurse was tesident #5 was assigned to the locked o documentation to support. During mt's food tray twice, each time the the only staff on the men 's secured nued feeding the resident #2 was trying to hey said a few days later Resident #1 were separated and the nurse was tesident #5 was assigned to the locked or decumentation to support. During mt's food tray twice, each time the the only staff on the men 's secured nued feeding the resident Resident #5 d Resident #5's hand and shook his d after the third time firmly said t#5, redirected him, and returned to tent's food tray and the other at	
	reported Resident #6 's behaviors	s to the DON. During an interview on 5/22/14 at 1:09 hospital. She said they were not aware of her aggression	p.m., the DON said Resident #6 was	
	S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 675408

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	PRINTED: 12/10/2014 FORM APPROVED		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA IDENNTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/23/2014
AME OF PROVIDER OF SU	675408 PPLIER	STREET ADDRES	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP
VERTON HEALTHCARE	CENTER	1110 HWY 135 S OVERTON, TX 75	5684
or information on the nursing	home's plan to correct this deficien	cy, please contact the nursing home or the state survey	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFOR	DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PR MATION)	RECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY
F 0224 Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Many	after business hours. She said Re- next morning and would not do a Resident #6, but she would not ta to stab her with a fork. The DON informed by cooperate office not the facility less than 24 hours. Du Resident #6 was totally delusiona the nursing home. She said Resid and time sheets from 04/01/14 to facility's revised Abuse and Negl to the appropriate Agencies and t mistreatment, neglect and injurie designee will notify the Departmen necessary to avoid physical harm	hission based on paperwork sent from the hospital. The sident #6 was conked out on medications. The DON st nything but curse and be combative to staff. The DON ke medications or sign admission paperwork. She saic said Resident #6 was sent to the hospital for a psychit to take her back because technically she was not their ring an interview on 5/22/14 at 1:51 p.m., a staff from d and hallucinating. She said there was no way Reside ent #6 was now at the local state hospital due to her m 05/14/14 indicated one CNA was assigned to and wor ect Policy and Procedure dated 11/11/11 indicated, .al hen a thorough investigation is initiated .when an alleg s of an unknown source or abuse is reported, the facilit ent of Aging and Disability Services .Neglect is failure, mental anguish or mental illness. An information for	aid apparently Resident #6 woke up the I said she attempted to reason with at dinner time Resident #6 threatened atric evaluation. She said they were resident because Resident #6 was in the admitting hospital said out #6 should have been admitted to nental state. Daily staffing sheets ked the secure unit on each shift. The legations are immediately reported ged or suspected care of ty administrator or his/her to provide goods and service
F 0226	a census of 57 residents.	t mistreatment, neglect, or abuse of residents or th	eft of
Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	resident property. **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKET Based on observation, interview a	'S HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CONFIDE and record review, the facility failed to develop and in 4 of 5 residents reviewed for neglect. (Resident #s 1,	NTIALITY** plement their written policies and
Residents Affected - Many	placed on the secure unit due to a aggressive toward Resident #2. T coffee on Resident #2's face caus #1's room, Resident #1 grabbed F was admitted to the secure unit of stab the DON with a fork. Reside putting his hands in other residen staff intervention. The staff did n failure could place the census of . Abuse and Neglect Policy and Pr Agencies and then a thorough iny injuries of an unknown source or Department of Aging and Disabil harm, mental anguish or mental i [DIAGNOSES REDACTED]. R dated 04/10/14, indicated Resider for harm to others. Approaches in [REDACTED] #2 was [AGE] ye [DATE] indicated Resident #2 exhibited wandering unit due to risk of injury from wa safety. Incident Report dated 04/2 redness to the right side of Residd (Resident #2) against the wall wh CNA B, and LVN C said they wo exhibit behaviors and require assis not provide the required care, sup unit and was assigned to two otha aggressive and seemed to get init a.m., the DON said Resident #1 x roommates until Resident #1. She sai with ADLs. The DON said on 04 repeatedly hit Resident #2. She sai with ADLs. The DON said on 04 repeatedly hit Resident #1. She sai with ADLs. The DON said on 04 repeatedly hit Resident #2. She sai and the police removed Resident said the facility attempted to keep the secure unit, but had not implem facility after the incident. A Prov During an interview on 5/22/14 a middle of April 2011. They descr Resident #1 was protective of his separated and the nurse was infor attempting to hit him. They said 1 Review Form, dated 11/25/13, in resident 's food. The form indica a.m., Resident #5 put his hand int and shook his finger in Resident secure Resident #1 was protective of his separated and the nurse was infor attempting to hit him. They said 1 Review Form, dated 11/25/13, in resident .CNA A turned and look in the other resident's food tray, e face. He attempted to assist Resis stopped feeding the other resident Resident #5 again attempted to sisues. A crisis assessment dated [DATE recommendations were that Resis i	A for a provide the second of the second provident of	ion at all times. Resident #1 was tesident #2. Resident #1 threw hot ident #2 wandered into Resident tt #6 had a history of [REDACTED]. She ther residents and threatened to s assigned to the locked unit due to nother resident's plate without d off other resident's plates. This uded: The facility's revised nediately reported to the appropriate are of mistreatment, neglect and designee will notify the ervice necessary to avoid physical EJ years old, admitted on [DATE] with h ewas independent in all ADLs. A care plate of the parole board due to potential .all times . Physician orders DACTED]. The most recent MDS dated ident #2 was assigned to the secure led staff monitoring every hour for t2's face. The report noted slight 1 Resident #1 had another resident iew on 05/14/14 at 8:30 a.m. CNA A, y said the unit had 12 residents that all n one CNA. They said one CNA could id the LVN was not stationed on the is incidents; Resident #1 was uring an interview on 05/14/14 at 9:00 . She said Resident #1 and # 2 were ed picking on the resident previous room thinking it was his behaviors and required assistance the said on 05/01/14 Resident #1 dents were separated immediately targes against Resident #1. The DON 1 from the secure unit. She said for increased staff on the men ' s ''s family removed him from the dent #2 was discharged on [DATE]. Resident #2 had two altercations in the ver a walker. CNA F and CNA G said They said the residents were dent #2 was discharged on [DATE]. Resident #2 had two altercations in the ver a walker. CNA F and CNA G said They said the resident #5's maily removed him from the dent #2 pinned against the wall ed. 2. A Special Unit Evaluation and he to putting his hands in other observation on 05/14/14 at 8:15 sident tapped Resident #5's ear old female admitted [DATE] with a be admitted to the female unit for behavior of for the government. Treatment <i>here</i> she is a danger to atted Resident #6 was evaluated after dated Resident #6 was evaluated after dated to the female admitted [DATE] with a be adm

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION HAME OF PROVIDER OF SU DVERTON HEALTHCARE For information on the nursing (X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 0226 Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	CENTER g home's plan to correct this deficien SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM (continued from page 2)	t110 HWY 135 S OVERTON, TX cy, please contact the nursing home or the state surv DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE F			
For information on the nursing (X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 0226 Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	JPPLIER CENTER g home's plan to correct this deficien SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORI (continued from page 2)	t110 HWY 135 S OVERTON, TX cy, please contact the nursing home or the state surv DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE F			
VERTON HEALTHCARE or information on the nursing (X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 0226 Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	CENTER g home's plan to correct this deficien SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM (continued from page 2)	t110 HWY 135 S OVERTON, TX cy, please contact the nursing home or the state surv DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE F			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 0226 Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORI (continued from page 2)	cy, please contact the nursing home or the state surv DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE F	75684		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 0226 Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORI (continued from page 2)	EFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE F			
Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	(continued from page 2)				
Level of harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm		MATION)			
	to stay in the day room when she became aggressive towards her. CNA E said she reported Resident #6 's behaviors to the DON. During an interview on 5/22/14 at 1:09 p.m., the DON said Resident #6 was accepted to the facility from the hospital. She said they were not aware of her aggressive behaviors or history. She said Resident #6 was assessed for admission based on paperwork sent from the hospital. The DON said Resident #6 was admitted after business hours. She said Resident #6 was conked out on medications. The DON said apparently Resident #6 woke up the next morning and would not do anything but curse				
F 0323		home area is free from accident hazards and risk	s and		
Level of harm - Actual		S HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CONFID			
harm Residents Affected - Few	residents reviewed for accidents. Resident #2 sustained blisters to 1 s secure unit at risk for injury. Fit with [DIAGNOSES REDACTEI for daily decision making, was un help with eating. A comprehensiv an unsafe environment. Approach from possible hazards. The care p #2 did not have an evaluation to o Resident #2 was assessed in his r Resident #2 stated coffee when a discharged on [DATE]. A Provid left lower leg. The investigation s cup. During an interview on 05/1 on his legs. She said she was unst occurred. During an interview on resided. She said she was unst occured. During an interview on resided. She said she was not aws themselves coffee. She said 12 re with activities of daily living. She required care, supervision and me worked on the men 's secure unit himself or if any preventative me required assistance with activities not provide the required care, sup LVN D said she was assigned to spilled coffee on himself funtil too on the hall because she was also required assistance with activities not provide the required care, sup p.m., the DON said Resident #2 facility identified a need for incre policy titled Resident Safety with before the danger is realized. The Because of this susceptibility foll beverages, a staff member should conditions that put them at risk fe	view, the facility failed to provide supervision to pre (Resident #2) Resident #2 was not assessed for his a is legs while serving himself coffee. This failure co dings included: Physician orders [REDACTED].#2 P). The most recent MDS dated [DATE] indicated R steady, used a wheelchair and walker for mobility, a e care plan revised 03/19/14 indicated Resident #2 x es included monitoring every hour and as needed lan indicated the resuired assistance with A letermine his ability to manage hot beverages. An In bom with five blisters on his legs, three to both of hi ked what happened. A Provider Investigation Repor er Investigation Report dated 5/6/14 indicated Resid ummary indicated dietary staff saw Resident #2 ges idents present and the set of the set of the set of the exident #2 spilled coffee on himself. She said re sidents resided on the unit. CNA A said they all exh said the unit was staffed with one CNA. CNA A sai nitor residents for behaviors. During an interview of daily living. He said the unit was staffed with on ervision and monitor residents for behaviors. During he men 's secure unit where Resident #2 resided. With a y and was unsure if preventative measures were in ussigned other halls. She said the unit had 12 residen of daily living. LVN D said the unit had 12 residen of daily living. LVN D said the unit had a [DIAGN was not evaluated for hot beverage safety. The DON id most residents on the secured unit had a [DIAGN vas not evaluated for hot beverage safety. The DON id most residents on the secured unit had a 12 residen of daily living. LVN D said the unit set should pour the hot beverages. When serving hot liquids to r spills, consider the following.evaluate residents should pour the hot beverages. When serving hot liquids to r spills, consider the following.evaluate resident's at e assistance. During an interview on 05/14/14 at 3:0	bility to manage hot beverages. uld place 12 residents on the men', admitted [DATE], was [AGE] years old esident #2 had severely impaired cognitive sk and required supervision with setup was at risk for injury from wandering in keep the resident 's environment safe DLs. The clinical record for Resident cident Report dated 04/25/14 indicated s lower legs and one on each thigh. rt dated 4/29/14 indicated Resident #2 was ent #2 received bilsters to the right and ting coffee all day in a large plastic (#2 on 4/25/14 and discovered bilsters) men 's secure unit where Resident #2 esidents continued to freely serve bit behaviors and required assistance id one CNA could not provide the n 05/14/14 at 1:00 p.m., CNA B said he are Resident #2 spilled coffee on ts who exhibited behaviors and the scal day and aware Resident #2 plemented. She said she did not remain ts who exhibited behaviors and th one CNA. LVN D said one CNA could g an interview on 05/14/14 at 1:35 p.m., he said she was not aware Resident #2 plemented. She said she did not remain ts who exhibited behaviors and th one CNA. LVN D said one CNA could g an interview on 05/14/14 at 3:00 said none of the residents in the OSES REDACTED]. The DON said the ed additional staff. Facility the arms and legs can suffer a burn orfused residents are more susceptible. I be supervised while drinking hot o residents with behavioral or medical oility to independently manage hot		
FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete	Event ID: YL1011	Facility ID: 675408	If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3		